- 1 HR122
- 2 174907-1
- 3 By Representatives Pringle, Gaston, Buskey, Bracy, Drummond,
- 4 Clarke, McMillan, Wilcox, Williams (JW), Rich, Millican,
- 5 Johnson (R), Knight, Rogers, Greer, Sessions and Davis
- 6 RFD:
- 7 First Read: 03-MAR-16

1	174907-1:n:02/29/2016:DSM/cj LRS2016-741
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	COMMENDING MARY ZOGHBY FOR OUTSTANDING PROFESSIONAL
9	SERVICE.
10	
11	WHEREAS, highest commendations are herein proudly
12	presented to Mary Zoghby of Mobile for outstanding
13	professional service on the occasion of her retirement as the
14	Executive Director of the Alabama Boys and Girls Club of South
15	Alabama; and
16	WHEREAS, prior to serving 14 years as Executive
17	Director, Mary Zoghby served as the resource development
18	director for the Boys and Girls Club of South Alabama; she is
19	a former state legislator, having served in the Alabama House
20	of Representatives from 1978 until 1994; and
21	WHEREAS, Mary Zoghby has been involved in numerous
22	community service projects and boards, including Catholic
23	Social Services, Mobile Area Education Foundation, Children's
24	Policy Council, and the Mobile Lions Club; and
25	WHEREAS, due to her passion for the citizens of
26	Mobile and all citizens of Alabama, Mary Zoghby has been an
27	excellent public servant; she has diligently, courteously, and

selflessly served others and has been named the First Lady of Mobile and Mobilian of the Year; and

WHEREAS, through the years, Mary Zoghby has earned immense respect for her tireless dedication and exceptional abilities, and she is truly deserving of special recognition; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF
THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Mary Zoghby is highly honored
and commended, and this resolution is offered to her in
deepest admiration and appreciation, along with sincere best
wishes for the future.